## Shenzhen Xhorse Electronics Co., Ltd.

Dear Regulatory Authority,

Please be notified that we, the undersigned **Shenzhen Xhorse Electronics Co., Ltd.** authorize **Launch Tech Co., Ltd.** derived a new certificate (The original Expertise No. is FCC ID: 2AI4T-XKB5 and the new FCC ID: XUJLK3VO02). The differences between the original certificate and the current ones as following:

	Original Information	New Information
Applicant's name	Shenzhen Xhorse Electronics Co., Ltd.	Launch Tech Co., Ltd.
Applicant's address	Floor 28, Block A, Building NO.6, international innovation Valley, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China.	Launch Industrial Park, North of Wuhe Rd. Banxuegang, Longgang, Shenzhen, China
<b>Product Name</b>	Universal Remote Key	LK3-VOLWG-02
Brand Name	Xhorse	LAUNCH
Model Number	XKB5	LK3VO02

If you have any question regarding this authorization, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely yours

Signature: Why

Name: Ying Zhang

Title: Manager

Company name: Shenzhen Xhorse Electronics Co., Ltd.

Address: Floor 28, Block A, Building NO.6, international innovation Valley, Nanshan District,

Shenzhen, China.

Tel: +86 0755-86704336 E-Mail: cert@xhorse.com

Date: 2024-09-06